

1

 $\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

State of Misconsin 2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1018/1 ZDW:cjs&kjf

SENATE AMENDMENT 3, TO SENATE BILL 573

January 31, 2020 - Offered by Senator Petrowski.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 1. Page 2, line 16: delete "husbandry." and substitute "husbandry that was extended when the implement of husbandry was new and first sold by an authorized dealer for purposes other than resale.".
 - 2. Page 2, line 17: delete "a warranty" and substitute "an express warranty".
- **3.** Page 2, line 18: delete "husbandry." and substitute "husbandry that was extended when the implement of husbandry was new and first sold by an authorized dealer for purposes other than resale.".
 - 4. Page 2, line 19: delete "an implement" and substitute "a new implement".

10 (END)